Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institutional performance

Arts, Commerce and Science College, Lasalgaon .Students satisfaction survey on overall
institutional performance for Academic Year 2023-24

Following are the questions and answers for online student satisfaction survey on
overall institutional performance during the year 2023-24. Online feedback system was
developed and 185 responses were received.

Faculty/ programme
185 responses

@ Arts
@ Commerce
@ Science

Class
185 responses

28.6%

@®FY
38.4% ®sy
' oTY

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
1.85t0100 ---53.5%

2.70to 84%----34.1%

3 .55 t0 69 -----6.6%



1.How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?(a"'ﬁam SNIRIHH JHIAY BIdT ?)

185 responses

@® 4-851t0 100%
@ 3-70to 84%

¢ ® 2-551069%
8.6% @ 1- 301054 %
g | @ 0- Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the class?
1. Thoroughly. 43.5%
2. Satisfactory. 42.5 %

2.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes (Rrerbit aufdl farcft aimel aurt Fefi?)

186 responses

@ 4- Thoroughly
@ 3- Satisfactory
@® 2- Poorly

@ 1- Indifferently
= —1 @ 0- Won't teach at all

3. How will were the teachers are able to communicate?
1. Always effective. 65.2%

2. Sometimes effective.26.6%

3.How well were the teachers able to communicate ?(fR1&fa ot Tl TdTe AT AHA?)

184 responses

@ 4- Always effective
@ 3-sometimes effective
@ 2-Just satisfactorily

/ @ 1-Generally ineffective
A @ 0- very poor communication

4. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as.
1. Excellent 45.7%
2. Verygood. 37.5%



3.

S.
1.
2.
3.

Good. 14.1%

4.The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as (RI&r@s e fRraauarar efpsFR
IH guiF BT T q)

184 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3- Very good
® 2- Good

@ 1- Fair

@ 0- Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Always fair.  63.9%
Usually fair.  27.3%

Sometimes fair. 6%

5.Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers (FRI&/@igR &WWW
e )

183 responses

@ 4- Always fair

@ 3-Usually fair

@ 2- Sometimes unfair
@ 1- Usually Unfair

@ Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignment discussed with you?

1.
2.

Every time. 66.1%
Usually. 20.2%

6.Was your performance in assignments discussed with you‘?(Gm'IE?ﬁEﬂinﬁ gan Wﬁﬂaﬁﬁ
gt ==t =l #12)

183 responses

@ 4-Every time
@ 3- Usually

@ 2- Occasionaly
@ 1- Rarely

@ O- Never




7. The institute take active interest in promoting internship, student exchange field visit
opportunities for students.

1. Regularly. 54.9%
2. Often. 19.8%

3. Sometimes. 16.5%

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students (TIT FeiRry, fa=mif Zarorg... &= W= WeliA1 vicire= Svare! ufehd 39 Ha)

182 responses

@ 4- Regularly
@ 3-Often
19.8% @ 2- Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social
and emotional growth.

1. Significantly.  34.6%
2. Very well. 51.6%

8.The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth(gH=AT AIdTa reaTy= for 41 A1ces, T il Wafe dre Hevard dad @)

182 responses

@ 4- Significantly
@ 3- Very well

@ 2- Moderately
@ 1- Marginally
@ 0- Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
1. Strongly agree.  38.8/%
2. Agree. 51.9%



9.The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow (I R uar=AT IO dTgUar
31 el we )

183 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
@ 3- Agree

@ 2- Neutral

@ 1- Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and program
outcomes.

1. Every time. 68.7%
2. Usually. 23.1%

10.Teachers inform you about your competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes (218 THRTET GHH &, SPAURRHHTY GRomH 10T SRihHren gfumaiega arfgd Sar)

182 responses

@ 4- Every time
@ 3- Usually

@ 2- Occasionaly
® 1- Rarely

@ 0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.
1. Every time 68.9%
2 usually. 20.8%

11.Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you (qHdT TZ= qieTal Fgad
Dol HHTET HTTLIH UTGYRET Hal )

183 responses

@ 4- Every time

@ 3- Usually

@ 2- Occasionaly

@ 1- Rarely

@ 0-1 don't have a mentor




12. The teachers illustrate the concept through examples and applications.
1. Every time.  59.9%
2. Usually. 27.5%

12.The teachers illustrate the concepts through example and applications(fR1&/@ Ja&rg<ol 3ffir
SFIUITTIER Heh o1 T D)

182 responses

@ 4- Everytime
® 3- Usually

@ 2- Occasionaly
® 1- Rarely
£ ] ® 0 Never

59.9%

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right levels of
challenges.

1.Fully.  59%
2. Reasonably.  28.4%
3. partially. 10.4%

13.The teachers identify your strength and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges(f1&/e qudl dieg Siies@ard 10T graTel Y WRIERA @M Gdh Uidiied Hdrd)

183 responses

@ 4- Fully

@ 3- Reasonably
@ 2- Partially

@ 1- Slightly

@ 0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
1. Every time. 61.1%
2. Usually. 25.9%

14.Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome them(fR1aras ==t
HHGITAT NS, ST SO Tas FTd Sua=T GFeTel Had @ard)

185 responses

@ 4- Every time
@ 3- Usually

@ 2- Occasiona Iy
g ® 1-rarely
@ O- Never




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

1. Strongly agree.  43.8%
2. Agreed5.4%

15.The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process(3{€aTa= f21&. .. Wmﬁmmﬁwmm HIA)

185 responses

@ 4-Strongly agree

@ 3 -Agree

@ 2- Neutral

@ 1- Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods such as experimental learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experience.

1. To great extent. 52.8%
2. Moderate. 29.4%

16.The institute/teachers use student centric method, such as experiential learning , participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enh....;8UI, gt fRrem Wﬁ[w@mq@?ﬂ)

180 responses

@ 4- To great extent
@ 3- Moderate
@ 2- Some what

@ 1-Very little
“ @ 0- Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
1. Strongly agree.  49.7%

2. Agree. 40.4%

3. Neutral. 8.2%

17.Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities (ﬁ!T&IEF drerat sHfafyaa
ferars amaiae IeHETT SIva=TaT gicaried sIdar)

183 responses
- Strongly agree

- Diasgree
- Strongly disagree
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skill, life skill and
employability skill to make you ready for the world of work.

1. to great extent 57.1%
2. moderate 24.7%
3. Some what 11%

18.Efforts are made by institute/teachers to inculcate soft skill and employability skill to make you

for the world of work (FTell ST SRS Squg.. fid HRugredl dw1/Risfbin g Uad dd Sdid.)
182 responses
@ 4- To a great extent
@ 3- Moderate
2- Some what
. @ 1-Very little
@ 0- Not at all

19. what percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc while
teaching.

1. above 90 32.2%
2. 70- 89% 22.4%
3.50-69% 19.1%
4.30-49% 16.9%
5.below29% 9.3%

19.What Percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia etc. while teaching

(Rreraarr @t cad Rrare MRl WA= aruR S ol S Tadie! Ueiaes, Tee misars. )

183 responses
@ 4- Above 90%
16.9% @ 3-70-89 %
2-50-69 %
@ 0- Below29 %

20. the overall quality of teaching learning process in your institute is very good.
1. strongly agree  49.2%

2. agree 37.2%

3. Neutral 10.9%



20.The overall quality of teaching- learning process in your institute is very good (WMH
SHATYA-ATY Ufdhdl T Ul I[urad] |y 9Tl 3H18)

183 responses

@ 4- Strongly agree
@ 3- Agree
2-Nuetral
@ 1-Disagree
@ 0- Strongly disagree

21. give three observations/suggestions to improve the overall teaching learning experience in
your institution. (Few examples are taken)

1.Teachers should interact more with students and understand their perspective for more interactive
communication

2.Try best teach and provide the best notes

3.To build an more opportunities for students to grow up

4.Teachers are always supportive towards students study and other growth
5.Good teaching Dicepline Best help

6.use of it tools for extraordinary concepts

7. Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. 2) Try to reach every student and ask
for their doubts. 3) Make teaching a two way interaction



